

MINUTES

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 20th of November, 2023, the Honorable Commissioners Court of Uvalde County, Texas convened in session in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Uvalde County Courthouse. The following members were in attendance:

William R. Mitchell, County Judge
Jerry W. Bates, Commissioner Pct. #3
Ronnie Garza, Commissioner Pct. #4
Donna M. Williams, County Clerk and Clerk of the Commissioners Court

Absent: John Yeackle, Commissioner Pct. #1, Mariano Pargas, and Commissioner Pct. #2

1. Consider and act upon canvass of November 7 election results:

Uvalde County Elections Administrator Melissa Jones presented the official canvassed results, and recommended approval. Early Voting Ballot Board Chairperson Diana Olvedo Karau gave report.

Motion by Commissioner Bates to approve the canvass results of November 7, 2023 election, as presented. Motion seconded by Commissioner Garza. Motion unanimously carried (3-0). (See Attached)

With no further business, the meeting of <u>November 20, 2023</u> was adjourned at <u>12:06 PM</u>. Exhibits identified under a specific agenda item are included as supporting documentation of the actions taken by the Uvalde County Commissioners Court, and are placed after the minutes and before the page titled Commissioners Court Order.

1 NOVEMBER 20, 2023 COMMISSIONERS COURT